503559047 11/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3605674

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKA SHINOHARA	10/01/2015
KYOKO MACHIOKA	10/01/2015
MASAYA FUKE	10/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASAHI KASEI FIBERS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-23, NAKANOSHIMA 3-CHOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-8205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14889675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW ET AL

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10992.0038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL HAMILTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Hamilton/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036981 FRAME: 0691 503559047

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(N CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undereigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	Asahi Kasei Fibers Corporation					
ASSIGNEE's Name(e) Address(es))	3-23, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8205, Japan					
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MEDICAL MATERIAL EMPLOYING CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE					
(Title of Invention)						
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
••	relating to International Patent Applicati the United States was executed on even		ind/or for which application for Letters Patent of was:			
finsert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is in data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	and to said application and all Letters Parent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, rangival, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, is said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar-	(GNEE may deem necessary, deeirs actuding in the preparation and pro a, reissue, reexamination, or public ed in relation to same, such sets to	without charge to but at the expense of said bis or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(a) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and			
	in withess whereof, the t	indersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ilixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	, 旗原 巴佳	Mika Shinohara	October 1, 2015			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	产经 阿州	Kyoko Machioka	October 1, 2015			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3 76 3 F V	Masaya Fuke	October 1, 2015			
	(SIDTATURE)	(IYFE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6[(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7(CTUDE NAMEA	(DATE)			

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT

REEL: 036981 FRAME: 0692

(DATE)

RECORDED: 11/06/2015

(SIGNATURE)